Open Rack Security
Door System
SecurePatch® provides security for new and existing
network components in an open 19” equipment rack. The
SecurePatch® cover provides a security solution to only
the section of the rack space you need. Safe guard
against unauthorized patch cord movement by retro-fitting
loaded equipment racks with the added security of a

SecurePatch® Units ship unassembled to reduce shipping cost and limit exposure to
common carrier damages. Install on new or legacy equipment racks for added security.
Ordering Information:
®
Copyright © 2015 Belden Inc. All Rights Reserved
PART#  DESCRIPTION     HEIGHT DEPTH
BSP-22U-6(x) 22U SecurePatch® with keyed Door              38.5”     6”
BSP-22U-12(x) 22U SecurePatch® with keyed Door         38.5”    12”
Replace (x) with door code: PK= Plexiglas, MK=Mesh, SK=Steel
22U SecurePATCH® Complete Units (Standard Black Powder coat)
PART#  DESCRIPTION      QUANTITY
BSP-CBRKT    Connecting Bracket - for retrofitting (2) SecurePatch together   1
BSP-LOCK-C1 Quarter-Turn with 3 Number Combination Lock           1
BSP-ADPLATE (2) Adjustment plates for front & rear rack installation*       2-Pk.
* NOTE: BSP-ADPLATE encloses the gap between two SecurePatch® covers installed back to back
on a 3” Deep equipment rack. When the adjustment plates are installed, inside usable mounting
space is reduced by 2U.
PART#  DESCRIPTION     HEIGHT DEPTH
BSP-44U-6(x) 2x22U SecurePatch® w/ connector brkt.s, keyed Doors     77”     6”
BSP-D44U-6(x) 4x22U Front & Rear Kit ® with keyed doors           77”     6”
Replace (x) with door code: PK= Plexiglas, MK=Mesh, SK=Steel
44U SecurePATCH® KITS, Complete Units (Standard Black Powder coat)
11U 6” Deep
22U 6” Deep